### 502117686 11/05/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Neal ROSEN	06/12/2012
Poulikos POULIKAKOS	06/12/2012
David SOLIT	06/12/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center
Street Address:	1275 York Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10065

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13480050

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: nmn@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Smith Dias

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI, P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3314.020A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy Smith Dias

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=3314020A\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=3314020A\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=3314020A\_Assignment\_Executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0975

540.00 13480

CH \$40.00

502117686

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Neal ROSEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 171 Jones Road, Englewood, New Jersey 07631:

Poulikos POULIKAKOS, a citizen of Greece, residing at 416 East 74th Street. Apartment 7C, New York, New York 10021; and

David SOLIT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 East End Avenue, Apartment 18C, New York, New York 10075;

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE DETECTION OF DRUG RESISTANT BRAF ISOFORMS

which are the subject of United States Patent Application serial number 13/480,050, filed May 24, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center having offices at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We the INVENTORS hereby acknowledge. We do hereby assign, transfer and set over. unto said Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in, to and under said improvements, of said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to said Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths

Page 1 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0976 and generally do everything possible to aid said Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ś	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my	hand	and	seal	this	$\sqrt{2}$ d	ay of
	<u>unl</u> , 2012.		1		1/			
Ų		:	1 //	/	III	883	j.	

Neal ROSEN

STATE OF New York )
COUNTY OF New York )

On this 23th day of June . 2012, before me personally came Neal ROSEN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

JEANIC M. MELSON Noisry Public, Stelle of New York No. 01ME6138667 Qualified in New York County Year: 200706 Sec. 27, 2005 (3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal this <u>し</u> day of <u>しんれと</u> , 2012.
ALLAF
STATE OF New york ) SSS:
COUNTY OF Newyork )
On this 12st day of 1400cm, 2012, before me personally came <b>Poulikos POULIKAKOS</b> , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Jesui Mr. Malson
Notary Public
JEANIE M MELSON Notiny Public. State of New York No. OTMEET38687 Qualities in New York County Yerm Engine Sec. 27, 208843
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of, 2012.
STATE OF New York
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF New York) ss.:
On this David solling, 2012, before me personally came David solling, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
JEANIE M. MELSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01ME0138967 Qualified in New York County Term Expired Theo. 27, 2008 (3

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0978